



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0927 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Action Item **Status:** Consent Agenda
File created: 7/20/2018 **In control:** Board of County Commissioners
On agenda: 8/13/2018 **Final action:**
Title: Design Services Amendment for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AAF Supplemental Document - Contract Approval - Amendment Number 3, 2. Contract Amendment No. 3, 3. MWBE Compliance Review Form-AAF for TWWTP Efficiency & Resiliency Improve Amendment #3 (RFQ 17-012) 071918

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Item:

Design Services Amendment for the Triangle Wastewater Treatment Plant Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012)

Date Of BOCC Meeting: August 13, 2018

Request For Board Action:

The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the existing design consultant contract with Black & Veatch International Company (FR# 17-832) for the Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012) in the amount of \$28,000, bringing the total contract amount from \$247,500 to \$275,500.

Alignment With Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4: “Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity,” as this project will ensure a clean environment by restoring oxidation ditch number two to its original treatment capacity. Additionally, the RPR services will minimize potential installation issues of the new variable frequency drives.

Resource Persons: Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; and Kyle Manning PE, Senior Project Manager

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends the Board to authorize the County Manager to enter into a contract amendment to increase the existing design consultant contract with Black & Veatch International Company (FR# 17-832) for the Efficiency and Resiliency Improvements Project (RFQ 17-012) in the amount of \$28,000, bringing the total contract amount from \$247,500 to \$275,500.

County Manager: _____